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About the survey

PwC Taiwan has been conducting its Taiwan CEO Survey for eleven consecutive years since 2011. This year’s survey was
conducted via online surveys, telephone and face-to-face interviews from September through to November 2021.

The 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey provides unique insights into the thinking of senior corporate executives in Taiwan on a wide
range of issues, and its findings attract wide attention among policy-makers, businesses, media and the general public.

The survey, which is based on PwC's annual global CEO survey, seeks to understand how CEOs in Taiwan implement their
strategic priorities against the backdrop of a constantly changing macro environment, while at the same time maintaining high
alignment to their long-term corporate strategies, such as decarbonisation and sustainable growth.

The report draws on the responses from 224 quantitative questionnaires and 11 in-depth interviews with business leaders.
- 96% of the respondents are public companies, 4% are private.

- 35% of the surveyed companies had annual revenues of less than US$100 million, and 37% had annual revenues ranging
between US$100 million and US$1 billion.

- 39% of the respondents are from the Technology, Media & Telecom sector, 18% Industrial Manufacturing and Auto, 15%
Consumer Markets, 12% Health Industries, 8% Financial Services and 8% Energy, Utilities and Resources.

The survey report was released on January 19, 2022. The full Chinese version is available at: www.pwc.tw/ceosurvey
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Topline findings

1 79% of Taiwanese CEOs expect growth to pick up in 2022.

The Covid pandemic and geopolitical conflicts are seen
as the biggest threats to growth prospects in Taiwan.

The importance of China and the United States
as key growth markets for Taiwan has rebounded.

50% of Taiwanese businesses have incorporated
GHG emission goals into their long-term strategies.

Government is driving Taiwan’s push to reduce GHG emissions.
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The more confident businesses are about their revenue growth
prospects, the faster they formulate and execute strategies. %
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The more trust that businesses gain from customers, the more graiee
confident they are about their revenue growth prospects. sy
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A record 79% of Taiwanese CEOs believe global economic
growth will continue to improve in the year ahead

Do you believe global economic growth will improve, stay the same, or decline over the next 12 months?

79%
69% —JJ— Improve Stay the same —Jjj— Decline
0
56%
46% 47% 48% 47% 47%
m_ 43% 44% 44% 42%
45%
35% 42% 36% 31%
27%
. 27% 27%
18% 19%
.V y 25% 14%
10% 0
11% 8% %%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source | 2012-2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| 2012=101; 2013=105; 2014=116; 2015=102; 2016=112; 2017=123; 2018=227; 2019=245; 2020=211; 2021=234; 2022=224
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Taiwanese CEOs are comparatively more optimistic about
global economic growth than most other countries

Do you believe global economic growth will improve, stay the same, or decline over the next 12 months?

88%
71% 62% 70% 67%

2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022
Global Taiwan China U.S. Japan Germany U.K.

76% 80% P 77%

56%

Source| PwC’s 24t & 25! Annual Global CEO Survey, 2021-2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Base| Global 2021=1779, Global 2022=4446, Taiwan 2021=234, Taiwan 2022=224, China 2021=144, China 2022=143, U.S. 2021=260, U.S. 2022=251, Japan 2021=166, Japan 2022=195, Germany 2021=116,
Germany 2022=58, U.K. 2021=264, U.K. 2022=177
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Consumer market CEOs are the most bullish about the future,
while energy, utilities and resources CEOs are the most bearish

Do you believe global economic growth will improve, stay the same, or decline over the next 12 months?

®mImprove
Stay the same

m Decline

Total TMT IM&A Consumer Healthcare FS EUR
(N=224) (N=87) (N=41) (N=33) (N=26) (N=19) (N=18)

Source | 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Note | TMT: Technology, Media and Telecommunications, IM&A: Industrial Manufacturing and Automotive, FS: Financial Services, EUR: Energy, Utilities and Resources
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Taiwanese CEOs are more optimistic about both the domestic
and global economies than CEOs from most other countries

How do you believe economic growth (i.e., gross domestic product) will change, if at all, over the next 12 months in the global
economy and your domestic economy?

B Optimistic about
global economy

81%
. 0
B Optimistic about the 73%
domestic economy
Global  Domestic Global Domestic Global Domestic Global Domestic Global Domestic Global Domestic
Taiwan China u.s. Japan Germany UK.

Source| PwC’s 25" Annual Global CEO Survey, 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| Taiwan=224, China=143, U.S.=251, Japan=195, Germany=58, U.K.=177
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Health risks pose the biggest threat to Taiwanese businesses,
followed by geopolitical conflicts

How concerned are you about the following global threats negatively impacting your company over the next 12 months?
(showing only ‘very concerned’ and ‘extremely concerned’)

Cyber risks 49% Health risks 350
Health risks 48% Geopolitical conflict 33%
Macroeconomic volatility 43% Climate change 30%
Climate change Cyber risks 21%
Geopolitical conflict Macroeconomic volatility 21%
Social inequality Social inequality 7%

Source| PwC’s 25" Annual Global CEO Survey, 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| Global=4,446, Taiwan=224
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There appears to be a East-West divide with regard
to the perceived threat of health risks to business

How concerned are you about the following global threats negatively impacting your company over the next 12 months?

(showing only ‘very concerned’ and ‘extremely concerned’)

Taiwan
Global Health risks 35%
Geopolitical conflict 33%
Cyber risks 49% Climate change 30%
_ 0 Cyber risks 21%
Health risks 48% Macroeconomic volatility 21%
Macroeconomic 43% Social inequality || 7%
volatility
Climate change 33% Japan
Geopolitical 3204 Health risks 60%
conflict Cyber risks 45%
Social inequality 18% Climate change 39%
Macroeconomic volatility 38%
Geopolitical conflict 37%
Social inequality 9%

Source| PwC'’s 25" Annual Global CEO Survey, 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| Total=4,446, Taiwan=224, China=143, U.S.=251, Japan=195, Germany=58, U.K.=177
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China U.S.
Health risks 42% Cyber risks 61%
Macroeconomic volatility 41% Health risks 51%
Geopolitical conflict 32% Macroeconomic volatility 42%
Climate change 31% Geopolitical conflict 35%
Cyber risks 2204 Climate change 27%
Social inequality 15% Social inequality 23%
Germany U.K.
Cyber risks 59% Cyber risks 48%
Climate change 38%  Macroeconomic volatility 41%
Geopolitical conflict 38% Health risks 40%
Macroeconomic volatility 34% Climate change 34%
Health risks 31% Geopolitical conflict 22%
Social inequality Social inequality 21%
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Concern over health risks is highest among consumer markets,
healthcare, and energy, utility and resources sectors in Taiwan

How concerned are you about the following global threats negatively impacting your company over the next 12 months?
(showing only ‘very concerned’ and ‘extremely concerned’)

TMT (N=87) IM&A (N=41) Consumer (N=33)
Total (N=224) Geopolitical conflict 40% Geopolitical conflict 37% Health risks 42%
Health risks 37% Health risks 34% Macroeconomic volatility 30%
Health risks 35% Climate change 33% Climate change 29% Geopolitical conflict 27%
Geopolitical 330 Cyber risks 25% Cyber risks 17% Climate change 24%
conflict Macroeconomic volatility 20% Macroeconomic volatility 17% Cyber risks 21%
Climate change 30% Social inequality | 5% Social inequality | 7% Social inequality 9%
Cyber risks 21% Healthcare (N=26) FS (N=19) EUR (N=18)
Macroeconomic 21% Health risks 23% Climate change 26% Health risks 44%
volatility Climate change 23% Health risks 21% Climate change 39%
Social inequality 7% Macroeconomic volatility 19%  Macroeconomic volatility 21% Geopolitical conflict 33%
Geopolitical conflict 15% Geopolitical conflict 21% Macroeconomic volatility 28%
Cyber risks 15% Cyber risks 16% Cyber risks 17%
Social inequality || 4% Social inequality 16% Social inequality 11%

Source | 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Note | TMT: Technology, Media and Telecommunications, IM&A: Industrial Manufacturing and Automotive, FS: Financial Services,EUR: Energy, Utilities and Resources
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At the global level, concerns over cyber risks are paramount in
financial services, while the threat of health risks principally
concern the consumer markets and healthcare industries

How concerned are you about the following global threats negatively impacting your company over the next 12 months?
(showing only ‘very concerned’ and ‘extremely concerned’)

TMT (N=590) IM&A (N=1,144) Consumer (N=1,078)
Total (N:41446) Cyber risks 48% Macroeconomic volatility 47% Health risks 50%
Health risks 42% Health risks 44% Macroeconomic volatility 49%
Cyber risks 49%| Macroeconomic volatility 38% Cyber risks 43% Cyber risks 46%
Geopolitical conflict 28% Climate change B 33% Climate change 37%
Health risks 48% - 0 ” N . .. BEER 220
Climate change 23% Geopolitical conflict s 32% Geopolitical conflict S 33%
Macroeconomic 43% Social inequality 15% Social inequality B 17% Social inequality | 22%
volatility
Climate change 33% Healthcare (N=235) FS (N=929) EUR (N=467)
Geopolitical 0 Health risks 51% Cyber risks |BEBEEE 59% Climate change 49%
conflict 32% Cyber risks 50% Health risks |[BBBEES 48% Health risks 45%

Macroeconomic volatility 46% Macroeconomic volatility |[EEEEEs 44% Cyber risks 44%

Social inequality &8 18%

44%
Social inequality [F55 26% Geopolitical conflict [E

8 33% Geopolitical conflict W 34%
Climate change [ 259 Social inequality [ 22% Social inequality &8 18%

Geopolitical conflict [F55 269% Climate change B 35% Macroeconomic volatility

Source | PwC'’s 25t Annual Global CEO Survey

Note | TMT: Technology, Media and Telecommunications, IM&A: Industrial Manufacturing and Automotive, FS: Financial Services, EUR: Energy, Utilities and Resources
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Taiwanese CEOs see the biggest impact from these threats
on their production and sale as well as talent management

How do you anticipate your company could be impacted by the said threats over the next 12 months?

m Develop products/ services Sell products/ services
m Raise capital Attract and retain key skills/ talent
minnovate through technology or processes

81% 86%
77% 76%
0 75% 73% %
2% 7%
61% 55%
46% 0
33% 37%
26% 28% 30% 26%
18% 59 6% 18% 0

&

|
Macroeconomic Climate change Social mequallty Geopolitical conflict Cyber risks Health risks

volatility

Source | 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| Macroeconomic volatility=125; Climate change =144; Social inequality =64; Geopolitical conflict =145; Cyber risks=109; Health risks=158
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The importance of China and the United States as key growth
markets for Taiwan has rebounded compared with last year

Which three countries/territories, excluding Taiwan, do you consider most important for your company’s prospects for revenue growth
over the next 12 months?

90% —&#—China U.S. —i—Japan Vietnam == Germany —#—Thailand
0
78% 82%
75% ° 9
° —— 73% 71% 68% 72% 7% 5/
/\-0\-/65/0
60% =67% 59% 60%
0 62%
5204 56%
45% 47% 47% 549%
32% 36%
0
26% . 26%
0
iii =1
- o~ 19% 21%
18% 12% 9%
=== == > -l 12%
4 9% 14% " £
6% M= 5% W 6% M?% 7 *8% — 8%
<70
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source | 2012-2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Base| 2012=101; 2013=105; 2014=116; 2015=102; 2016=112; 2017=123; 2018=227; 2019=245; 2020=211; 2021=234; 2022=224
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Taiwan’s top three important overseas markets by industry

Which three countries/territories, excluding Taiwan, do you consider most important for your company’s prospects for revenue growth
over the next 12 months?

Total 66% 62% 26% 21% 12% 8%

80% 79% Total (N=224)
TMT (N=87)

=& |M&A (N=41)

== Consumer (N=33)

-i=Healthcare (N=26)

——-FS (N=19)

—8-FEUR (N=18)

12% 11%

10%
9%
6%

China U.S. Japan Vietnam Germany Thailand

Source| 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Note | TMT: Technology, Media and Telecommunications, IM&A: Industrial Manufacturing and Automotive, FS: Financial Services, EUR: Energy, Utilities and Resources
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Just 9% of Taiwanese businesses have made net-zero
commitments, lagging behind the global average of 22%

Has your company made a net-zero commitment?

=Yes
22%

My company is working 0
toward making this e 66%

22% 23%

34%

commitment
33%
m No 27%
34%
Don't know 4% 30%
5% TU% WAV A
Global Taiwan China Japan Germany

Source| PwC's 25" Annual Global CEO Survey, 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| Global=4,446, Taiwan=224, China=143, U.S.=251, Japan=195, Germany=58, U.K.=177
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Taiwanese and global net-zero commitments by industry

Has your company made a net-zero commitment?

32%
(o)
9% 6% Lev 9% 4% 6%
Taiwan T™MT IM&A Consumer Healthcare FS EUR
(N=224) (N=87) (N=41) (N=33) (N=26) (N=19) (N=18)

Global T™T IM&A
(N=4,446) (N=590)

Source| 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey, PwC's 25" Annual Global CEO Survey

(N=1,144)

Healthcare FS EUR
(N=1,078) (N=235) (N=929) (N=467)

Consumer

Note | TMT: Technology, Media and Telecommunications, IM&A: Industrial Manufacturing and Automotive, FS: Financial Services, EUR: Energy, Utilities and Resources
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Complying with government targets is the most influential
factor behind the net-zero efforts of Taiwanese businesses

How influential are the following factors behind your company’s carbon-neutral and/or net-zero commitments?

69%
. 64% .
60% 59% 56% 58%
0
48% 50% 50% 46% 48%
43%
38% m Global
Taiwan
19%
Complying with Meeting customer  Mitigating climate Satisfying investor Driving Keeping pace with  Attracting and/or
government and/or expectations change risks demands product/service competitor retaining employees
intergovernmental innovation commitments

targets

Source| PwC’s 25" Annual Global CEO Survey, 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base | Global=1,323; Taiwan=177
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Taiwan’s top three drivers of net-zero commitments by industry

How influential are the following factors behind your company’s carbon-neutral and/or net-zero commitments?

Total 60% 59% 50% 50% 46% 43% 19%

Total (N=177)
82% TMT (N=70)
8- IM&A (N=31)
—8-Consumer (N=28)
——Healthcare (N=19)

—8-FS (N=17)
57% 070 58% =540 f 50% 50%, gy, 8- EUR (N=12)
2%
43% 47% 45%
32% 32% 2 259
% %
16%
13%

Complying with Meeting customer  Mitigating climate Satisfying investor  Driving product/  Keeping pace with  Attracting and/or
government and/or expectations change risks demands service innovation competitor retaining employees
intergovernmental commitments

targets

Source | 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Note | TMT: Technology, Media and Telecommunications, IM&A: Industrial Manufacturing and Automotive, FS: Financial Services, EUR: Energy, Utilities and Resources
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50% of Taiwanese companies have adopted GHG emission targets in
their long-term corporate strategy, 8% have included them in their
CEOs’ bonus or incentive plans

Are the following non-financial related outcomes included in your:
company’s long-term corporate strategy?
personal annual bonus or long-term incentive plan?

80%
75% ® company’s long-term corporate strategy
personal annual bonus or long-term incentive plan
50%
38% 39% 3go4
0
27% 30%
11%
8% 9
0 8% 4%
Customer Automation and  Greenhouse gas Employee Gender Race and ethnicity
satisfaction digitisation goals (GHG) emission engagement representation representation
metrics targets metrics rates rates

Source | 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| 224
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The leading reason for net-zero inaction in Taiwan is the lack
of an established common approach to decarbonisation

How accurate are the following statements regarding why your company has not made a carbon-neutral or net-zero commitment?

0
oY% 55% = Global

5206 93% 51%
Taiwan
28% 24%
0
15% 15% 16%
l . -
My company’s My company is not My company’s

My company's My company does My company does My company cannot
sector does not not produce a not currently have financially afford to external confident it could internal
have an established meaningful amount the capabilities to make a carbon-  stakeholders are not  fulfil acarbon-  stakeholders are not
decarbonisation  of greenhouse gas measure its neutral or net-zero significantly neutral or net-zero significantly
approach (GHG) emissions greenhouse gas commitment concerned about commitment concerned about
climate change climate change

(GHG) emissions

Source| PwC’s 25" Annual Global CEO Survey, 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Base| Global=1,591; Taiwan=47

PwC Taiwan
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Taiwanese businesses with a very upbeat revenue outlook are
the fastest in approving or green-lighting major initiatives

Typically, how long does it take for your company to approve/ green-light major initiatives once an idea has been proposed?

1%
m Up to 3 months T L% 1%
4-6 months ’ 1% 1% 1%
B 7-12 months
m 13-18 months
19-24 months
37%
B More than 36 months 40%
H Don’t know
36%
(0)
40% 34%
21%
Extremely confident/ Very Moderately confident Slightly confident/ Not confident
confident

Source| 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Base| Confidence in the revenue growth over the next 12 months (Extremely confident/ Very confident=112; Moderately confident=98; Slightly confident/ Not confident=14)

PwC Taiwan
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The more optimistic Taiwanese CEOs are about revenue
growth, the more often they change their major initiatives

Typically, how frequently does your company formally change its major initiatives?

1% 4%
i ? e
W 4times ayear or more 4% 1% 0
B 3times ayear 9% 14%
B Twice a year
Every year 59%
Every 2 years 52%

m Every 3 years

71%

Every 4 years or less

H Don’t know

Extremely confident/ Very confident Moderately confident Slightly confident/ Not confident

Source | 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

Base| Confidence in the revenue growth over the next 12 months (Extremely confident/ Very confident=112; Moderately confident=98; Slightly confident/ Not confident=14)
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Taiwanese CEOs who anticipate significant revenue growth
keep their employees more updated about major initiatives

Typically, how frequently does your company formally update its workforce about its major initiatives?

3%
W 4 times ayear or more 2%
B 3times ayear
B Twice a year 39%
Every year
Every 2 years 4

W Every 3 years

Every 4 years or less
0
B Don’t know 56%

2%
-
3%

48%

Extremely confident/ Very confident

Source| 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey

0%

86%

Moderately confident

A
7%
149%

Slightly confident/ Not confident

Base| Confidence in the revenue growth over the next 12 months (Extremely confident/ Very confident=112; Moderately confident=98; Slightly confident/ Not confident=14)

PwC Taiwan
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Local CEOs who perceive their companies to be highly trusted
are the most confident about revenue growth prospects

Confidence in the revenue growth
over the next 12 months

Confidence in the revenue growth
over the next 3 years

Perceived Quartile 1 Quartile 2 Quartile 3 Quartile 4 Perceived Quartile 1 Quartile 2 Quartile 3 Quartile 4
trust from the High < > Low trust from the High < > Low
clients clients
| Extre_mely 320 ] Extrgmely
Confident 45% confident
54%
70%
Modgrately Moderately
Confident confident
61% 0
Confident 40% confident
26% 31%
8% 7% 6% 5%

Source| 2022 Taiwan CEO Survey
Base| Perceived trust from the client (Quartile1=54; Quartile2=48; Quartile3=66; Quartile4=56)
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Thank you
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